# OP \$115.00 86636472

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477564

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SKOOP, LLC		06/04/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neugeboren O'Dowd PC
Street Address:	1227 SPRUCE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86636472	HEALTHY SKOOP
Serial Number:	85716402	SKOOP
Serial Number:	87579079	SKOOP
Serial Number:	87579085	HEALTHY SKOOP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7205364910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-536-4900
Email: erin@nodiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Neugeboren O'Dowd PC
Address Line 1: 1227 Spruce Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1659 - SKOOP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Neugeboren
SIGNATURE:	/Craig A. Neugeboren/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2** source=Release of Lien#page1.tif source=Release of Lien#page2.tif

### RELEASE OF LIEN

Neugeboren O'Dowd PC ("NOD") whose address is 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 200 has prosecuted, filed and maintained U.S. trademarks and trademark applications before the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "USPTO") as listed on the attached Schedule 1 on behalf of and at the direction of SKOOP, LLC, whose address is 2438 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Boulder, CO 80301, Colorado 80501 with fees and expenses remaining due to NOD. Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute §§ 12-5-119 and -120, NOD recorded its lien for the remaining fees and expenses due and upon proceeds derived from said U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications. Having satisfied the amounts owed, NOD hereby releases the previously filed liens against SKOOP. LLC.

Neugeboren O'Dowd, PC

June 4, 2018

By:

/Craig Neugeboren/

Craig Neugeboren, Partner

# Schedule 1

**RECORDED: 06/11/2018** 

Case Number	Mark	Registration Number	Application Serial Number
1659.300.US	HEALTHY SKOOP	5,201,904	86636472
1659.301.US	SKOOP	4,580,735	85716402
1659.302.US	SKOOP		87579079
1659.303.US	HEALTHY SKOOP		87579085